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INFORMATION SHARING SESSIONS COMING TO YOU REGARDING BECOMING A

RECOGNIZED EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION (REO)




Do you want your Salary & Benefits






to look like a desert?





  Or dessert?
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Join SCMA Board members for some dessert at their information sharing sessions to learn more about the status of the on-going REO effort, the date for the REO election, and why it is in your best interest for SCMA to become a REO.

SCMA Board members will be in your area on the following dates:

	Date
	Time
	Location

	Monday, March 22, 2010

(Two locations)
	12 – 1 pm
	1) DHA/DHHS, OB 3, 3701 Branch Center Road, 1st Floor

2) Adult Services, 4875 Broadway, Room 1A and 1B

	Tuesday, March 23, 2010
	12 – 1 pm
	Water Quality, 10060 Goethe Road, Sunset Maple Conference Room (Room 1212)

	Wednesday, March 24, 2010
	12 – 1 pm
	Admin. Bldg., 700 H Street, 1st Floor Hearing Room 2 

	Monday, March 29, 2010
	12 – 1 pm
	DHA Admin., 2433 Marconi Ave., Large Conference Room

	Tuesday, March 30, 2010
	12 – 1 pm
	County Counsel, DBS, DHHS, 3331 Power Inn Road, Conference Room A

	Wednesday, March 31, 2010
	12 – 1 pm
	DHHS, 7001 East Parkway, 1st Floor Community Room

	Thursday, April 1, 2010
	12 – 1 pm
	General Services, 10545 Armstrong Avenue, 2nd Floor, Garden View Conference Room

	Monday, April 5, 2010
	12 – 1 pm
	SRSCD Treatment Plant, 8521 Laguna Station Road, Administration 50 Conference Room

	Tuesday, April 6, 2010
	12 – 1 pm
	Coop Extension, 4145 Branch Center, Auditorium Room

	Thursday, April 8, 2010

(Two locations)
	12 – 1 pm
	1) Water Quality, 5026 Don Julio Blvd., Community Mtg. Room 

2) Probation Admin., 9750 Business Park Drive, Room 305

	Monday, April 12, 2010
	12 – 1 pm
	Admin. Bldg., 700 H Street, 1st Floor Hearing Room 1 

	Tuesday, April 13, 2010
	12 – 1 pm
	DHHS, 7001 East Parkway, 1st Floor Community Room

	Wednesday, April 14, 2010
	12 – 1 pm
	Transportation, 4100 Traffic Way, Assembly Room

	Thursday, April 15, 2010
	12 – 1 pm
	County Counsel, DBS, DHHS, 3331 Power Inn Road, Conference Room A


www.scmamgt.org

